

Support at Home

Price List 2025/2026

At CatholicCare Sydney, we deliver high-quality, personalised care to support your independence, safety, and comfort at home.

Why Choose Catholic Care Sydney?



98% of clients reported an improved quality of life*



Guaranteed Appointment Times



Our multilingual team speak 30+ languages



Consistent Care Staff



Highly trained & experienced care workers



Mission-driven Care



Clinical excellence with integrated Allied Health services



High staff retention & over 80 years of service



HOME CARE SERVICES	PER HOUR	30 MIN
Monday to Friday 6.00am - 8.00pm	\$121	\$85
Monday to Friday After Hours	\$139	\$97
Saturday	\$151	\$106
Sunday	\$182	\$127
Public Holidays	\$303	\$212

*Home Care Services can include services such as personal care, housekeeping (light domestic assistance), social support and respite.

NURSING CARE	PER HOUR	30 MIN
Monday to Friday 6.00am - 8.00pm	\$210	\$147
Monday to Friday After Hours	\$242	\$169
Saturday	\$263	\$184
Sunday	\$315	\$221
Public Holidays	\$525	\$368

ALLIED HEALTH SERVICES	PER HOUR
Speech Therapist	\$240
Occupational Therapist/ Physiotherapist	\$240
Dietitian/Podiatrist	\$208
Remedial Massage	\$210

^{*}Monday to Friday 6am to 8pm

OTHERS	FEE
Light Gardening A detailed quote for gardening will be provided before work begins. Additional costs may apply based on the size of the area and green waste removal.	from \$121 (per hour)
Care Management	\$95 (per hour)
Transport Time	\$121 (per hour)
Medication Support	\$147 (30 min (RN))
12 hour care	Per request

Service Guarantee - Up to 2 Hours of Everyday Living Support Per Week

As a classification 1 client, choosing services like housekeeping, social or personal support, or respite entitles you to **up to 2 hours of guaranteed weekly support**. If you require higher-level care, your hours may be reallocated to provide the most suitable support.

The Support at Home Price List is effective for all clients as of 1 November 2025 and may be subject to change at any time.

Minimum service charge: A minimum charge equivalent to one hour of service applies or as stated in the price schedule.

Cancellations: Notice must be received at least 48 hours before the scheduled service or a cancellation fee equivalent to the duration of the scheduled service will apply, unless otherwise agreed.

Allied Health Service Duration: This may include attending case conferences, monitoring and reviewing plans, making referrals or liaising with equipment suppliers).

Non-CatholicCare Sydney Services: When you request and we agree to engage staff from a third-party service provider, the following charges will apply:

If the provider's charges exceed CatholicCare Sydney's standard rate for third-party staff, the total cost will include the provider's invoiced charges plus a 10% charge to cover additional business costs. The total charge will be agreed with you before the third-party service provider is arranged.

Additional costs: Support staff will not be responsible for costs such as parking fees, entertainment or similar costs associated with client services.

